GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3755
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18™ MARCH, 2021

SAGARMALA PROGRAMME IN ODISHA

3755. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of implementation of various projects under the Sagarmala programme in Odisha,
along with their names;

(b) the projects proposed to be developed in Odisha under the Sagartat Samriddhi programme,
along with their names; and

(c) the details of the impact, the Sagartat Samriddhi programme will make in the implementation
of the Sagarmala programme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) There are a total of 46 projects worth Rs.58.402 crores under the four pillars of Sagarmala
programme in the state of Odisha. Pillar wise classification and details of the projects is

annexed.

(b) & (c) The Sagartat Samriddhi programme for holistic development of coastal districts is
under conceptualization stage and primary data collection has been carried out for it. Further
implementation is based on the necessary approvals of the scheme.



Annexure

Pillar-wise details of the projects in the State of Odisha under Sagarmala:

SI.No [Project Pillar No. of. Projects [Project Cost (in Rs
Cr.)
1 Port Modernization 13 16,079
2 Port Connectivity|26 34,365
Enhancement
Port Led Industrialization 2 7801
Coastal Community[5 157
Development
Total 46 58,402

LIST OF SAGARMALA PROJECTS IMPLEMENTED IN THE STATE OF ODISHA

SIt o oo | ProjectCost [ Implementing |p ot Status

ject § Pyro;e‘ct lelar; (inRsCr) |  Agency Prpjecg?Stqft:us

1 . o Paradip Port Project
RFID - Paradip Port Modernization 10 Trust Completed

2 2 nos of Harbour mobile] e Paradip Port Project
cranes - Paradip Port Modemnization 79 Trust Completed
Deep Draft Iron Ore : .

3 Export Berth on BOT| Port Modernization 740 Paradip Port Praject

: ) Trust Completed

basis - Paradip
Multi Purpose Berth to
handle clean cargo N Paradip Port Project

4 including container on Port Modernization 43 Trust Completed
BOT basis at Paradip port

5 Development  of  IWT| o Paradip Port Project
Terminal at Paradip Port Poil Madernization 80 Trust Completed

6 Doubling of line from - ; : Project

‘ Rajatgarh to Barang Port Connectivity 380 Indian Railways Completed

7 New Line from Haridaspuri : ; , Project
to Paradip Port Connectivity 1845 Indian Railways Completed

3 New line from Jharsuguda . : : Project
to Barpalli Port Connectivity 1007 Indian Railways Completed

9 3rd line from Jakhapura to - . , Project
Haridaspur Port Connectivity 282 Indian Railways Completed
New Railway line bridge Prdied

10 between  Jajpur and|  Port Connectivity 56 Indian Railways o JI el
Sukinda Road stations » plete B

11 New ICD Development in - Project
Jharsuguda Port Connectivity L 100 CONCOR Completed |
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Coastal Districts  Skill Coastal Community Ministry of Rural Project
12 Development Program Development 4 Development Completed
Phase | -Odisha P (DDU-GKY) B
River mouth dredging of ; . .
13 Mahanadi at  Paradip Coastal Community 21 Paradip Port Project
S Development Trust Completed
fishing harbour
L Container scanners - PPT| Port Modernization 40 Paradip Port Project
Trust Completed
Mechanisation of EQ1- ‘
15 EQ2 and EQ3 Berths on| Port Modernization 1438 Par?r(?ljpsfort Implé)rggitration
BOT basis - Paradip
New Deep Draft Coal :
L Paradip Port Under
16 Import Berth on BOT| Port Modernization 656 Trust Implementation
basis at Paradip
17 LPG Terminal at South oil i Paradip Port Under
jetty in Paradip Port Modesnization bl Trust Implementation
18 Cap_ltal Dredgmg of BOT| Port Modernization 86 Paradip Port Under .
basin - Paradip Trust Implementation
Development  of  Rail
Connectivity for  BOT] - Paradip Port Under
19 berths at Paradip [JSW is Port Cannectivity Wev Trust Implementation
implementing the project]
Decongesting RV line - Lrider
20 ond line Raipur - Titlagarh| ~ Port Connectivity 885 Indian Railways .
Implementation
-203 Km
3rd and 4th line from Unider
21 Budhapank- Salegaon via Port Connectivity 1173 Indian Railways .
. Implementation
Rajatgarh
22 Doubling of line from . : . Under
Sambalpur to Talcher Port Connectivity 1539 Indian Railways Implementation
23 Doubling of line from o . ; Under
Titlagarh to Sambalpur Port Connectivity 2009 Indian Railways Implementation
24 New Line from Angul to - . . Under
e akhinda Port Connectivity 2440 Indian Railways Implementation
25 Third line from Sukhinda " . ; Under
Road to Jakhapura Port Connectivity 56 Indian Railways Implementation
26 B.hadrak - Nergundi 3rd Port Connectivity 843 Indian Railways Upner
Line Implementation
27 Multi Mo_dal Logistics Park] Port Connectivity 200 CONCOR Under
at Paradip Port Implementation
Develop NW5 -Talcher to
Dhamra and Paradip on Inland
Brahmani and Mahanadi - Waterways Under
Rivers Phase-1 -from Port Connectivity 1462 Authority of |Implementation
Pradip-Dhamra to India
28 Pankapal
Development of Smart .
2o |mndustrial Port City -SIPC|Port led Industrialization| 7600 Paradip Port Under
. Trust Implementation
Paradp - SR
L . Ministry of
30 ﬁ"ﬂ;;&om Paradip 10| ot Connectivity 2321 Petroleum and |, _ lg:gitraﬁon
y | Natural Gas P
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Greenfield " Electronics - Ministry of
manufacturing Cluster in :
Infovalley ~Bhubaneswar|Port led Industrialization 200.76 Electronics =g Under
. Information |Implementation
31 Industrial park- Khurda Technolo
District 9y
32 Connectivity of IOHP and . Paradip Port Under
MCHP at PPT Port Modemization 0647 Trust Implementation
33 Banspani-Daitari-Tomka- Port Connectivity 1536 Indian Railways Under |
Jakhapura Implementation
3rd &4th line between Under
34 Jarapaada - Budhapank Port Connectivity 810 Indian Railways :
: Implementation
with flyover at Talcher
3rd line in balance section Under
35 between Bhadra 1 Port Connectivity 5260 Indian Railways .
\/i Implementation
izanagagram
36 Italcher-Bimlagarh Port Connectivity 1928.07 |Indian Railways| Under
mplementation
Development of Western
Dock Basin -2 Captive e Paradip Port Under
37 berths for port dependent Port Kodermizaiion 0463 Trust Tendering
industries
Construction of fishingl Coastal Community Fisnenes Sanction of
38 : 50 Department, .
harbour at Chandipur Development GoO Project
Coastal Districts  Skill ; Ministry of Rural ;
39 Development Program - Coag’éigéor:g:tmty 6 Development Sa;rc()t!ggtof
Phase 2 -Odisha P (DDU-GKY) :
40 New Mega Port at Outer Port Modernization 8767 Paradip Port DPR.
harbour- Paradip Trust Preparation
Road Connectivity from Ministry of Road DPR
41 Gopalpur Port to NH-5  Port Connectivity 49 Transport and Preparation
from Chhatrapur Highways P
Road Connectivity to
Dhamra Port -Four laning ;s DPR
42 of  Jhamujhadi-Dhamra Port Connectivity Ll NHIA Preparation
road
Development of
Gopalpur- Barkul- . Odisha Tourism
Satapada and Tampara Coastal Community 76 Development DPR.
s Development . Preparation
43 as coastal circuit In Corporation
Odisha
A4 4 to § lening of NH-53 " port Connectivity 600 NHAI Under Concept
connecting Paradip port
Road cum Flyover serving Paradip Port
45 as 2nd exit to the Paradip|  Port Connectivity 93 Trupst Under Concept
port
; Indian Oil
46 Paradlp P(.)rt to Port Connectivity 6000 Corporation |Under Concept
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
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